

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.350/2019**

M/s. Sagdeo Towers, through its Partner and Ors. .vs. Balbirsing s/o  
Pritamsingh Renu and Ors.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

**CORAM : V. M. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATED : JULY 26 2019**

Not before the Bench of which V. M. Deshpande, J. is  
a member.

**JUDGE**

kahale