



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 350 OF 2019

M/S SAGDEO TOWERS AND OTHERS

Vrs.

BALBIRSINGH S/O PRITAMSINGH RENU AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P. V. Vaidya, Advocate for appellants.

Shri S. V. Manohar, Senior Counsel a/b Shri N. A. Lalwani, Advocate
for respondent No.1 to 3.

CORAM: SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 05/08/2024.

1. By order dated 07/10/2019, this Court has formed four substantial questions of law.
2. With the consent of both sides, the appeal can be disposed of at the admission stage.
3. Learned advocates are directed to argue the matter on **20/08/2024**.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]