

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 350 OF 2019

**M/s Sagdeo Towers, Dhantoli, Nagpur Through....PETITIONER
Its Partner, Shri Vinod Sagdeo And Others**

V/S

Balbirsing S/o Pritamsingh Renu And OthersRESPONDENT

P.V. VAIDYA for Petitioner

NITIN A. LALWANI for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI
J**

DATE : 11th June, 2025

P.C. :

Adv.P.V.Vaidya for Appellant.Adv.K.N.Shukul for Respondent

No.1. By consent S.O. to 09/07/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)