



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 350 OF 2019

M/s. Sagdeo Towers, Dhantoli and ors.

Vs.

Balbirsingh s/o. Pritamsingh Renu and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. N. A. Lalwani, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 08.09.2025.

Not before the Bench comprising of Justice Rohit
W. Joshi.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay